#### 900271856 11/13/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		11/13/2013	Banking Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genova Diagnostics, Inc.		
Street Address:	3425 Corporate Way, Suites A-D		
City:	Duluth		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30096		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Diagnostics Security Holders, LLC			
Street Address:	63 Zillicoa Street			
City:	Asheville			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28801			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881646	GENOVA DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	2914523	G DX
Registration Number:	2760043	OSTEOGENOMIC
Registration Number:	2760042	DETOXIGENOMIC
Registration Number:	2776571	CARDIOGENOMIC
Registration Number:	2868065	IMMUNOGENOMIC
Registration Number:	3607522	GENOVATIONS
Registration Number:	3498570	NUTREVAL
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0492

788164

Registration Number:	3861998	ONE FMV OPTIMAL NUTRITION EVALUATION
Registration Number:	3952381	
Registration Number:	3902840	IMMUNOGENOMIC
Registration Number:	4020486	CV HEALTH PROFILE
Registration Number:	4023754	IBSTATUS
Registration Number:	4157317	PREDGUIDE
Registration Number:	4160567	METSYNGUIDE
Registration Number:	3372120	ALLERGIX
Registration Number:	3020486	ESTRONEX
Registration Number:	3372127	GI EFFECTS
Registration Number:	3017925	ION
Registration Number:	3849415	METAMETRIX
Registration Number:	3027977	ORGANIX
Registration Number:	3862629	М

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334164-29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	11/13/2013

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Patents and Trademarks#page5.tif source=Release of Patents and Trademarks#page6.tif

#### RELEASE OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated July 3, 2012, among Genova Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Diagnostics Security Holders, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each individually a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Administrative Agent (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the lenders in certain Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A and the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated by this reference;

WHEREAS, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2012 at Reel 004822 and Frame 0117 and at Reel 028562 and Frame 0756 (as corrected on June 17, 2013 at Reel 030629 and Frame 0317); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that have or may have been granted to Administrative Agent under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

**ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:** 

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:\_

Name:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0495** 

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### **Trademarks**

Debtor	Country	Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
	工具 计经验记录	医髓膜性病 经价值的 经通过流行 化二磷化镍铁	Registration No.	Registration Date
Genova	United	GENOVA DIAGNOSTICS	78/278,630	07/24/2003
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		2 001 646	09/07/2004
	77 '4 1		2,881,646 78/278,651	07/24/2003
Genova	United	DX	/0/2/0,031	07/24/2003
Diagnostics, Inc.	States	G	2,914,523	12/28/2004
Genova	United	OSTEOGENOMIC	76/379,077	03/05/2002
Diagnostics, Inc.	States			
	:		2,760,043	09/02/2003
Genova	United	DETOXIGENOMIC	76/379,075	03/05/2002
Diagnostics, Inc.	States			
			2,760,042	09/02/2003
Genova	United	CARDIOGENOMIC	76/378,979	03/05/2002
Diagnostics, Inc.	States	•		
			2,776,571	10/21/2003
Genova	United	IMMUNOGENOMIC	76/379,076	03/05/2002
Diagnostics, Inc.	States.			07/07/0004
			2,868,065	07/27/2004
Genova	United	GENOVATIONS	78/092,366	11/08/2001
Diagnostics, Inc.	States	•	2 (07 522	04/14/2009
	***	NI TOWN TO LAY	3,607,522 77/386,432	02/01/2008
Genova	United	NUTREVAL	///380,432	02/01/2008
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,498,570	09/09/2008
	United	The second Party	77/875,229	11/18/2009
Genova		ONE PMV	111013,229	11/10/2007
Diagnostics, Inc.	States	ONL	3,861,998	10/12/2010
<i>:</i>			5,001,770	10/12/2010
<u> </u>	United	OPTIMAL NUTRITION EVALUATION	85/001,111	03/29/2010
Genova	1 .		0.5/001,111	03/27/2010
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,952,381	04/26/2011
Genova	United	IMMUNOGENOMIC	77/892,818	12/14/2009
Diagnostics, Inc.	States	IMINIOTOGENOMIC	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Diagnostics, mc.	States		3,902,840	01/11/2011
Genova	United		85/086,701	07/16/2010
Diagnostics, Inc.	States			
Diagnostics, Inc.	States	Health	4,020,486	08/30/2011
		profile		

		•		
Genova	United		85/089,719	07/21/2010
Diagnostics, Inc.	States	<i>IBS</i> tatus	4,023,754	09/06/2011
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States		85/444,881	10/11/2011
		preD	4,157,317	06/12/2012
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States	# 12 h 14 h 13 h 13 h	85/444,885	10/11/2011
		metSyn	4,160,567	06/19/2012
Genova	United	ALLERGIX	77/179,810	5/14/2007
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,372,120	01/22/2008
Genova	United	ESTRONEX	78/489,945	9/24/2004
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,020,486	11/29/2005
Genova	United	GI EFFECTS	77/179,911	5/14/2007
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,372,127	01/22/2008
Genova	United	ION	78/489,932	9/27/2004
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,017,925	11/22/2005
Genova	United	METAMETRIX	77/789,578	07/25/2009
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,849,415	09/21/2010
Genova	United	ORGANIX	78/489,952	09/27/2004
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,027,977	12/13/2005
Genova	United		77/789,577	07/25/2009
Diagnostics, Inc.	States		3,862,629	10/19/2010

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

### EXHIBIT B

### **Patents**

Debtor	Country	Patent	Application No.  Registration No.	Filing Date Registration Date
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States	Staging the Progression Toward, and Assessing the Risk of, an Inflammatory- related Disease such as Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus	13/316,406	12/09/2011
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States	Compositions and Methods for Assessing Gastrointestinal Health	12/901,967	10/11/2010
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	Australia	PROCESS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING GASTROINTESTINAL MICROBIOTA	2009232327	4/1/2009
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	Canada	PROCESS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING GASTROINTESTINAL MICROBIOTA	2720292	4/1/2009
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	European Patent Office	PROCESS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING GASTROINTESTINAL MICROBIOTA	2009727546 2271771	4/1/2009 1/12/2011
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	Japan	PROCESS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING GASTROINTESTINAL MICROBIOTA	2011502983	4/1/2009
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	Korea, Republic	PROCESS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING GASTROINTESTINAL MICROBIOTA	20107024448	4/1/2009
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States	PROCESS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING GASTROINTESTINAL MICROBIOTA	12/416,905	4/1/2009
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States	METHODS FOR FORMULATING AND CUSTOMIZING A MICRONUTRIENT SUPPLEMENT	12/451,623	6/21/2010
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States	BROAD SPECTRUM AMINO ACID CHALLENGED URINARY ORGANIC ACID PROFILE	61/546,808	10/13/2011
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States	METHOD OF PREVENTING NEURODEVELOPMENTAL DAMAGE DUE TO PRENATAL EXPOSURE TO ORGANOPHOSPHATE PESTICIDES	61/610,921	3/14/2012
Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	United States	METHOD FOR CHIRAL SEPARATION OF LACTIC ACID ENANTIOMERS	11/845,555	8/27/2007

# Patent Licenses

None.

12501544.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 11/13/2013